TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM428800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interparts International, Inc.		05/01/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interparts Industries, Incorporated		
Street Address:	190 Express St		
City:	Plainview		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11803		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2276432	INTER	
Registration Number:	2345224	INTERPARTS	
Registration Number:	4673865	INTERPARTS	
Registration Number:	2229986	INTERPARTS	
Registration Number:	4673864	INTERPARTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 19690.6

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6725

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Bradley J. Walz Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley J. Walz
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Walz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page1.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page2.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page3.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page4.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page5.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page6.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page7.tif source=Trademark Transfer (International to Industries)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and delivered as of this 1st day of May, 2017, by and between Interparts International, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and Interparts Industries, Incorporated, a New York corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations identified and set forth on **Schedule A** hereto (the "*Marks*") and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, the Marks and their associated goodwill are to be transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey and deliver, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with all goodwill and all other rights associated with the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth at length below.
- 2. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
 - a) the Marks;
 - b) all common law rights and goodwill associated with the Marks; and
 - c) the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement.
- 3. Assignor agrees, upon reasonable request and without further compensation, that Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said registrations in the United States and throughout the world for such Marks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to such Marks and any registrations issued for such Marks.
- 4. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks, and to issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 5. Assignee hereby accepts the transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery of the Marks.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Assignment by facsimile or other

electronic transmission (including documents in Adobe PDF format) will be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

[Signatures on the Following Page.]

NAI-1502638913v2 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> INTERPARTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Assignor

Name: Hung-De Title: President

INTERPARTS INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, as Assignee

Name: Hung Da Title: President

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
South Africa	INTERPARTS Word &	October 1, 2014	NUMBER 2014/00548
South Affica	Design	0000001, 2014	Pending
China	INTERPARTS & Design	INTERPARTS & Design January 21, 2015	
China	INTERPARTS & Design	February 7, 1998	1149053
China	INTERPARTS & Design	March 21, 2014	11607449
China	INTERPARTS & Design	March 21, 2014	11607447
China	INTERPARTS & Design with Chinese Name	Oct 16, 2012	Lost Case - Rejected
China	INTERPARTS & Design with Chinese Name	Oct 16, 2012	6262530 Pending
India	INTERPARTS & Design	November 17, 2008	1754480
Indonesia	INTERPARTS Word & Design	'	
Japan	INTERPARTS & Design	May 26, 2014	5672781
Japan	INTERPARTS Word	S Word May 26, 2014 56	
Malaysia	INTERPARTS & Design	May 17, 2002	02005708
Malaysia	INTERPARTS & Design	May 17, 2002	02005709
Russian Federation	INTERPARTS Word & Design	November 18, 2013	2013739770 Pending
Thailand	INTERPARTS & Design	INTERPARTS & Design Sept 22, 2006 639892 Expirenew	
Dominican Republic	INTERPARTS Word & Design	November 29, E/2013-33347 2013 Pending	
Puerto Rico	INTERPARTS Word & Design	November 25, 2013	205518

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Belize	INTERPARTS Word & Design	January 24, 2014	10497.14
Costa Rica	INTERPARTS Word & Design	January 9, 2015	240526
Guatemala	INTERPARTS Word & Design	January 27, 2016	211974
Honduras	INTERPARTS Word & Design	April 2, 2014	128325
Panama	INTERPARTS Word & Design	October 2, 2014	227895-01
Europe Ctm	INTERPARTS & Design	May 3, 2002	2694941
Egypt	INTERPARTS Word & Design	September 22, 2015	297467
Israel	INTERPARTS & Design	August 3, 2015	261344
Israel	INTERPARTS Word	Dec 15, 2013	261344 Pending
Saudi Arabia	INTERPARTS Word & Design	July 20, 2014	1435011736
United Arab Emirates	INTERPARTS Word & Design	October 28, 2014	207751
Canada	INTERPARTS & Design	September 29, 2016	TMA950,883
Canada	INTERPARTS & Design	May 4, 2004	TMA609,323
Canada	INTERPARTS Word	September 29, 2016	TMA950,866
Mexico	INTERPARTS & Design	Sept 8, 2003	805946
Mexico	INTERPARTS & Design	Jan 31, 2003	776933
USA	INTER word	September 7, 1999	2276432
USA	INTERPARTS & Design	April 25, 2000	2345224
USA	INTERPARTS & Design	January 20, 2015	4673865
USA	INTERPARTS word	March 9, 1999	Reg# 2,229,986 (Indiana)
USA	INTERPARTS word	January 20, 2015	4673864

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Australia, Christmas Island, Cocos Island, Norfolk Island	INTERPARTS & Design	February 11, 2010	1344877
Australia, Christmas Island, Cocos Island, Norfolk Island	INTERPARTS Word	February 11, 2010	1344875
New Zealand	INTERPARTS & Design	February 11, 2010	819549
New Zealand	INTERPARTS Word	February 11, 2010	819546
Argentina	INTERPARTS Word & Design	May 2, 2016	2,799,431
Bolivia	INTERPARTS Word & Design	September 11, 2014	154581-C
Brazil	INTERPARTS Word & Design	Dec 19, 2013	907153410 Pending
Chile	INTERPARTS Word & Design	November 17, 2014	1141373
Colombia	INTERPARTS Word & Design	May 22, 2015	518026
Ecuador	INTERPARTS Word & Design	February 27, 2015	1528-15
Peru	INTERPARTS Word & Design	June 16, 2014	00212002
Suriname	INTERPARTS Word & Design	Mar 20, 2014	25244 Pending
Suriname	Interparts Word	Mar 20, 2014	25245 Pending
Trinidad & Tobago	INTERPARTS Word & Design	June 5, 2015	48047
Venezuela	INTERPARTS & Design	April 6, 2005	2005-006649 Pending

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Venezuela	INTERPARTS & Design	April 6, 2005	2005-006650 Pending
Venezuela	INTERPARTS Word	October 20, 2011	P311193
Venezuela	INTERPARTS Word	April 6, 2005	2005-006648 Pending

NAI-1502638913v2

RECORDED: 05/24/2017